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MEETING AGENDA 
 
PROJECT: VAR-STW-Safety Studies No. 2023-4 – Task 02 JOB NO: 23003.02 
LOCATION: Virtual Meeting via MS Teams DATE + TIME: 12 Sep 2023 @ 3:30pm ET 
SUBJECT: Broad St. (SR 16) and Taylor Road (TR 169) Safety Study, City of Pataskala, ODOT District 5 

Countermeasures and Concepts Discussion Meeting 
ATTENDEES: 
 

Name Initials Organization / Title Email Phone 

Alan Haines, PE       
City of Pataskala /  
Public Service Director ahaines@ci.pataskala.oh.us  (614) 746-5365 

Antonio Anzalone       
City of Pataskala /  
Assistant City Engineer 

aanzalone@ci.pataskala.oh.us (740) 927-3873 

Scott Seaman, PE       
GPD Group / City of Pataskala 
Traffic Engineer 

sseaman@gpdgroup.com (614) 580-7923 

Joshua Otworth, PE       ODOT D5 / Traffic & Safety Engr. joshua.otworth@dot.ohio.gov  (740) 323-5274 

Ty Thompson, PE       ODOT D5 / Traffic & Safety Engr. ty.thompson@dot.ohio.gov  (740) 323-5194 

Jeremy Thompson, PE       
ODOT Highway Safety / 
ODOT Project Manager 

jeremy.thompson@dot.ohio.gov  (614) 466-7045 

Andrew Walton, PE       SINGH / Consultant PM awalton@singhinc.com (312) 520-9276 

Greg Gedemer, PE, PTOE       SINGH / Consultant Deputy PM ggedemer@singhinc.com (312) 617-2793 

Eddie Choi, PE, PTOE       SINGH / Traffic PE echoi@singhinc.com (630) 862-8138 

Brian Doubek, PE       SINGH / Roadway PE bdoubek@singhinc.com (312) 731-0585 

Scott Knebel, PE       CMT / Subconsultant PM sknebel@cmtengr.com (937) 776-1040 

 
 

Item No. Item Description  

1.00 Introductions 

2.00 Project Overview & Background 

3.00 Proposed Countermeasures / Concepts 

4.00 Open Discussion  

5.00 Action Items 

 
 

mailto:ahaines@ci.pataskala.oh.us
mailto:aanzalone@ci.pataskala.oh.us
mailto:ggedemer@singhinc.com
mailto:joshua.otworth@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:ty.thompson@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:jeremy.thompson@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:awalton@singhinc.com
mailto:ggedemer@singhinc.com
mailto:ggedemer@singhinc.com
mailto:awalton@singhinc.com
mailto:sknebel@cmtengr.com

